Resolution Number 2011-14 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

A resolution appointing a Treasurer to the Hamiltonban Township Municipal Sewer Authority

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township designates the Township Secretary/Treasurer as the Treasurer for the Hamiltonban Township Municipal Sewer Authority, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township does hereby appoint Mrs. Deborah K. Feiler to the position of Hamiltonban Township Municipal Sewer Authority Treasurer, and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township does hereby adopt this resolution this 7th day of June 2011 at its regularly scheduled meeting which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer Chairman Robert L. Gordon

Vice Chairman Coleen N. Reamer

Supervisor James E. Grinder

Supervisor Harry Rood

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner